
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1204
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2006
FOUR LANING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO. 5-A
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari;Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated cost of the four laning of NH No. 5A in Orissa;

(b) the amount sanctioned for that project so far;

(c) the present status of the project; and

(d) the time by which the four laning work of NH No. 5A is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) The work of four laning of National Highway No. 5A in Orissa was sanctioned for Rs. 427.40 crore.

(c) The physical progress of the project is 40.47%.

(d) The project is targeted for completion by June 2007.
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